
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

 
 
 
 
 
 

ELECTORAL DISTRICT OF 

GUYSBOROUGH-EASTERN 
SHORE-TRACADIE 

	
	
	

 

 

POLLING DIVISION MAP GUIDE BOOK 
	

	
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ELECTIONS NOVA SCOTIA  
JULY 16, 2013 

 
 



 
 
 

LEGEND 
  
 
 

 
 

Legend

Electoral District

Park / Wilderness Area

Reserve

Lake / Ocean

Buildings

# Individual Polling Division

2012 Electoral District Boundary

Highway - 100 Series / Trans Canada

Secondary Highway

Road

County Boundary

Railroad

Airport

River

Polling Division Boundary



East Ship Harbour
Jacket Lake

River Lake

Third Lake

Tangier

Murphy Cove

Popes Harbour

Pleasant Harbour

Spry Harbour

Ship Harbour

Lower Ship Harbour

DeBaies Cove

Mooseland

Sheet Harbour

Marinette

Spry Bay

21029

20001

20003

20002

TANGIER GRAND LAKE WILDERNESS AREA

Highway 7

M
oo

se
la

nd
 R

d

Isla
n

d
 D

r

H
un

te
rw

oo
d 

D
r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 2,300 4,600 6,900
M

Polling Division 20001



Third Lake

Jacket Lake

20001

20003

21029

M
o

ose
lan

d R
d

Le
st

er
 L

an
e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 190 380 570
M

Polling Division 20001



Tangier

Popes Harbour

20001

20003

Highway 7

C
oo

p
e

rs R
d

M
oo

se
la

nd
 R

d

W
al

sh
 R

d

Hawes Loop

M
as

on
s 

P
oi

nt
 R

d

L
ofty P

in
e

 R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 310 620 930
M

Polling Division 20001



Pleasant Harbour

Murphy Cove

20001

Highway 7

W
ebbs Rd

Law
lors P

oint R
d

Jam
es Settlem

ent Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 350 700 1,050
M

Polling Division 20001



East Ship Harbour

Murphy Cove

20001

Highway 7

M
u

rp
h

ys
 R

d

Lintlops R
d

M
o

n
ks

 R
d

D
e

w
o

lfe
s 

R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 340 680 1,020
M

Polling Division 20001



Mooseland

Marinette

River Lake

Pleasant Valley

Jacket Lake

Long Lake

Beaver Dam

Sheet Harbour

East Ship Harbour

Tangier

20002

21029

10040

20005

10041

20003

10037

20001

M
ooseland R

d

H
ighw

ay 224

Bea
ve

r D
am

 M
ine

s 
Rd

Isla
nd

 D
r

R
ave

ncroft C
rt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 2,000 4,000 6,000
M

Polling Division 20002



River Lake

Mooseland

20002

21029

TANGIER GRAND LAKE WILDERNESS AREA

M
ooseland R

d

Isla
n

d D
r

Loon Dr

Causeway Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 525 1,050 1,575
M

Polling Division 20002



Sheet Harbour

Jacket Lake

River Lake

Third Lake

Spry Bay

Tangier

Marinette

Popes Harbour

Mushaboom
Pleasant Harbour

Mooseland

East Ship Harbour

Murphy Cove

Spry Harbour

Malay Falls

Sober Island

20003

2000521029

20001

20002

20004

Highway 7

M
ushaboom

 R
d

Ta
yl

o
r  

P
a

r k
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 2,500 5,000 7,500
M

Polling Division 20003



Popes Harbour

Tangier

20003

20001

H
ighw

ay 7

M
oo

se
la

nd
 R

d

Murray Rd

T
u

g
g

e
r 

L
a

n
e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 400 800 1,200
M

Polling Division 20003



Popes Harbour

Spry Harbour

20003

Highway 7

F
ern H

ill R
d

Cameron Loop

Murray Rd

Cemetery 
Rd

M
acK

enzie R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 220 440 660
M

Polling Division 20003



Spry Bay

Spry Harbour

Third Lake

Sheet Harbour

20003

H
ighw

ay 7

Boutilie
rs Settlement Rd

Josey Rd

Long Rd

Twin Bridges Loop

Ja
ck

so
n

 R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 280 560 840
M

Polling Division 20003



Spry Bay

20003

TAYLOR HEAD PROVINCIAL PARK

Highway 7

Ta
ylo

r P
a

rk R
d

M
ap

le
 H

ill
 D

r

O
ld Taylors H

ead R
d

S
pr

y 
B

ay
 V

ill
ag

e 
R

d

Le
sl

ie
s 

H
ill

 R
d

R
u

st
y 

L
a

n
e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 280 560 840
M

Polling Division 20003



Spry Bay

20003
TAYLOR HEAD PROVINCIAL PARK

Ta
y lo

r P
a

rk  R
d

McCarthy Way

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 275 550 825
M

Polling Division 20003



#

Sheet Harbour

Spry Bay

Mushaboom

Sober Island

Jacket Lake

Watt Section

Sheet Harbour Passage

Third Lake

Spry Harbour

20003

20005

20004

20
0

0
6

H
ig

hw
ay

 7

M
ushaboom

 R
d

Marine Gateway

C
hurch P

oint R
d

20037

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 1,500 3,000 4,500
M

Polling Division 20004



Mushaboom

Sheet Harbour

Spry Bay

20004
M

ushaboom
 R

d

B
lu

e
g

ra
ss

 R
d

Powers Rd

Ocean Dr

Gasp
er L

ane

By The S
ea Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 340 680 1,020
M

Polling Division 20004



#

Sheet Harbour

Marinette

Lochaber Mines

Jacket Lake

Malay Falls

Pleasant Valley

Watt Section

River Lake

Spry Bay

Third Lake

Port DufferinBeaver Harbour

Beaver Dam

Ten Mile Lake

Mushaboom

Governor Lake

Popes Harbour

Mooseland

Liscomb Sanctuary

Spry Harbour

Long Lake

Trafalgar

Sheet Harbour Passage

Sober Island

20006

20005

20003

20002

20007

10041

20004

10040

21
0

2
9

20
00

1

Highway 7

H
ighw

ay 224

M
ushaboom

 R
d

Beave
r D

am M
ines R

d

Pool R
d20037

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 3,200 6,400 9,600
M

Polling Division 20005



#

Sheet Harbour

Watt Section

20005

20037

Marine Gateway

West Side Rd

Highway 7

C
hurch P

oint R
d

Behie Rd

M
cinnis D

r

Pur
ce

ll 
R

d B
a

rkh
ou

se
 R

d

Riverside Dr

Sprott Lane

Hartling Hill Lane

Martin Lane

Highway 7

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 390 780 1,170
M

Polling Division 20005



#

Sheet Harbour

Watt Section

20005

20006

20037

Highway 7

W
est S

ide R
d

Pool Rd

Marine Gateway

H
ighw

ay 224

C
hurch P

oint R
d

E
ast R

iver R
d Highway 374

Behie Rd

C
o

ok
 R

d

Pine Falls Dr

Pur
ce

ll R
d B

a
rkh

ou
se

 R
d

C
hi

tti
ck

 C
re

st

Riverside Dr

Elmhurst Dr

Gumps Rd

Hartling Hill Lane

Augusta Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 380 760 1,140
M

Polling Division 20005



Sheet Harbour

Marinette

Malay Falls

20005

H
ighw

ay 224

Ta
m

ar
ac

k 
La

ne

W
est R

iver Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 490 980 1,470
M

Polling Division 20005



#

Marinette

Moser River

New Chester

Lochaber Mines

Caledonia

Malay Falls

Liscomb Sanctuary

Port Dufferin

Ten Mile Lake

TrafalgarGovernor Lake

Watt Section

Pleasant Valley

Beaver Harbour

Spry Bay

West Quoddy

East Quoddy

Necum TeuchMoosehead

Sheet Harbour

Harrigan Cove
Mushaboom

Sober Island

Sheet Harbour Passage

Mitchell Bay

Barkhouse Settlement

20006
20005

20007

2001010041

20008

20009

2
0

0
0

3

20004

20037

Highway 7

H
ig

h
w

a
y  

3
7

4

H
ighw

ay 224

M
oshe

r Lake R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 4,200 8,400 12,600
M

Polling Division 20006



Lochaber Mines

Malay Falls

20006

H
ig

hw
a

y 3
7

4

M
al

ay
 F

al
ls

 L
oc

ha
be

r M
in

es
 R

d

Lewiston Rd

Macdonald Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 300 600 900
M

Polling Division 20006



Port Dufferin
20006

20007

D
uf

fe
rin

 M
in

es
 R

d

Casa Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 270 540 810
M

Polling Division 20006



Watt Section

Sheet Harbour

20006

20005

Highway 7

Highway 374

Pool R
d

Passage R
d

S
t A

ndrew
s Loop

C
hurch P

oint R
d

M
arine G

atew
ay

Ta
tti

o 
La

ne

Harbour View Dr

S
u

ns
et

 D
r

Riverside Dr

Sprott Lane

Helpard Lane

Gumps Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 430 860 1,290
M

Polling Division 20006



Sheet Harbour

Watt Section20006

20005

H
ig

hw
ay

 3
74

Pool R
d

East 
Rive

r R
d

Ta
tti

o 
La

ne

R
uth Falls R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 275 550 825
M

Polling Division 20006



Sheet Harbour

Malay Falls

20006

20005

H
ig

hw
ay

 3
74

Lo
on

 L
oo

p

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 270 540 810
M

Polling Division 20006



Sober Island

Sheet Harbour Passage

20006

M
oz

ie
r 

C
ov

e 
R

d

Passage Rd

Levys Rd

Markies Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 350 700 1,050
M

Polling Division 20006



Sheet Harbour Passage

Watt Section

Beaver Harbour

Sober Island

20006

20007

Passage Rd

G
rants C

ove R
d

Dav
id

so
ns

 R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 400 800 1,200
M

Polling Division 20006



# Moser River

Lochaber Mines

New Chester

Sheet Harbour

Malay Falls

Port Dufferin

Watt Section

Beaver Harbour
West Quoddy

East Quoddy

Necum TeuchMoosehead

Liscomb Sanctuary

Harrigan Cove

Sober Island

Ecum Secum

Mitchell Bay

Sheet Harbour Passage

Caledonia

Barkhouse Settlement

Pace Settlement

20006

20007

20008

20009

20005

20010

20037

Highway 7

Pool R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 3,400 6,800 10,200
M

Polling Division 20007



Harrigan Cove

East Quoddy

20007

20008

Highway 7

S
n

o
w

s 
R

d

A
tk

in
s 

P
o

in
t R

d

M
ilt

s 
R

d

Lu
pi

n 
La

ne

O
ld S

m
okey Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 190 380 570
M

Polling Division 20007



West Quoddy

Port Dufferin

East Quoddy

Harrigan Cove

20007

H
ighw

ay 7

G
am

m
on

 R
d

S
m

ile
ys

 P
oi

nt
 R

d

Sm
ith

s 
Poi

nt
 R

d

N
ow

la
n

 H
ea

d
 D

r

H
ar

tli
ng

 R
d

D
uf

fe
rin

 M
in

es
 R

d

S
cr

iv
en

s 
R

d

Beaver Dr

D
ufferin P

l

Quoddy Dr

O
ld

 P
o

st R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 590 1,180 1,770
M

Polling Division 20007



Port Dufferin

West Quoddy

Beaver Harbour

Barkhouse Settlement

East Quoddy

20007

Highway 7

D
uf

fe
rin

 M
in

es
 R

d

S
m

ile
ys

 P
oi

nt
 R

d

G
am

m
on

 R
d

H
ar

tli
ng

 R
d

Sm
ith

s P
oin

t R
d

B
urns R

d

N
ow

la
n 

H
ea

d
 D

r

B
ar

kh
ou

se
 S

et
tle

m
en

t R
d

O
ld

 P
o

st R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 690 1,380 2,070
M

Polling Division 20007



Beaver Harbour

20007
P

as
sa

ge
 R

d

B
ea

ve
r 

H
ar

bo
ur

 R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 210 420 630
M

Polling Division 20007



New Chester

Moser River

Lochaber Mines

Port Dufferin

Fleet Settlement

West Quoddy

East Quoddy

Ecum Secum

Necum Teuch
Moosehead

Harrigan Cove Liscomb Mills

West Liscomb

Marie Joseph

Ecum Secum West

Mitchell Bay

Glenelg

Pace Settlement

Barkhouse Settlement

20009

20007

20008

20006

20
0

11

20010
BOGGY LAKE WILDERNESS AREA

N
ew

 C
he

st
er

 R
d

Highway 7

Liscomb River Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 3,200 6,400 9,600
M

Polling Division 20008



Harrigan Cove

Moosehead

East Quoddy
Moser River

20008

20007

Highway 7

Shiers Rd

Macdonald Cove Rd

Stan Gammon LoopAndrews Point Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 590 1,180 1,770
M

Polling Division 20008



Moser River

Moosehead

Necum Teuch

20008

Highway 7

C
hu

rc
h

 L
o

o
p

Englehutt Rd

N
a

u
g

le
rs

 S
e

ttl
em

e
n

t 
R

d

M
o

se
r R

ive
r N

o
rth

 R
d

M
ar

ys
 L

an
e

Parlee R
d

Ferry Rd

P
arkers Loop

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 430 860 1,290
M

Polling Division 20008



Moser River

20008

M
oser R

iver N
orth R

d

River Rd

Salmon Hole Loop

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 320 640 960
M

Polling Division 20008



Necum Teuch

Ecum Secum West

Ecum Secum

Mitchell Bay

20008

S
ou

th
 S

ho
re

 R
d

Highway 7

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 310 620 930
M

Polling Division 20008



Ecum Secum West

20008

South Shore Rd

Breakwater Rd

Lawsons Point Rd

Jewers Rd

Pye Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 140 280 420
M

Polling Division 20008



Mitchell Bay

Ecum Secum West

Necum Teuch

20008

S
ou

th
 S

ho
re

 R
d

M
itc

he
ll 

B
a

y 
R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 180 360 540
M

Polling Division 20008



Glenelg

New Chester

Moser River

Caledonia

Lochaber Mines

Goldenville

Liscomb Mills

Lower Caledonia
Liscomb Sanctuary

West Liscomb

West Quoddy

East Quoddy

Ecum Secum

Necum TeuchMoosehead

Liscomb

Fleet Settlement

Port Dufferin

Harrigan Cove

Marie Joseph

Spanish Ship Bay

Wilsons Cove

Mitchell Bay

Pace Settlement

Barkhouse Settlement

20009

20011

20010

20007

20006

20008

20012

20015

Lis
co

m
b 

Rive
r R

d

N
e

w
 C

h
e

ste
r R

d

Joe Lake Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 4,100 8,200 12,300
M

Polling Division 20009



West Liscomb

Marie Joseph

Ecum Secum

Liscomb Mills

20009

20011

Highway 7

Fancy Point Rd

H
apes P

oint R
d

B
a

kers R
d

Short Cut Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 750 1,500 2,250
M

Polling Division 20009



New Chester

Lochaber Mines

20009

20010

20007

BOGGY LAKE WILDERNESS AREA

Lisco
m

b R
iver R

d

M
osher Lake R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 600 1,200 1,800
M

Polling Division 20009



Ecum Secum

Ecum Secum West

Liscomb Mills

West Liscomb

20009

20008

Highway 7

H
apes P

oint R
d

So
ut

h 
Sh

or
e 

R
d

Br
ig

gs
 R

d

W
harf Loop

Fleets Loop

H
al

l L
oo

p

C
o

ve
 L

o
o

p

C
oa

st
 G

ua
rd

 R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 600 1,200 1,800
M

Polling Division 20009



New Chester 20009

N
e

w
 C

h
e

st
e

r 
R

d

Mohawk Lake Rd

R-8 Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 370 740 1,110
M

Polling Division 20009



Fleet Settlement

New Chester

Pace Settlement

Ecum Secum

Moser River

20009

20008

N
e

w
 C

he
st

e
r 

R
d

Fleet S
ettle

ment B
ra

nch
 R

d

Fleet Settlement Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 400 800 1,200
M

Polling Division 20009



#

Caledonia

Glenelg

Trafalgar

New Chester

Sunny Brae

Governor Lake

Moser River

Laggan

Denver

Lochaber Mines

Goldenville

Lower Caledonia

Eden Lake

Waternish

Eastville

Glencoe

Liscomb Sanctuary

Moose River

Sheet Harbour

Malay Falls

Smithfield

Blue Mountain

WillowdaleRocky Mountain

Woodfield

Cameron Settlement

Bridgeville

Garden of Eden

Elgin

Kerrowgare

Glengarry Station

Loon Lake

Port Dufferin

Garden of Eden Barrens

Websters Corner
Blanchard Road

Ten Mile Lake

Newtown

Fleet Settlement
Watt Section

St. Pauls

West Quoddy

Centredale

East Quoddy
Liscomb Mills

Meiklefield

Sherbrooke

Marsh

Lorne

Harrigan Cove

Aspen

20010

40013

20006

40031

10041

20012

2000920007

20011
20015

20
0

08

40029

10
026

20
0

0
5

10
04

2

H
ig

hw
ay

 3
74

H
ig

h
w

a
y  

3
4

8

Li
sc

om
b 

Rive
r R

d

S
a

nc
tu

ar
y 

R
d

Cameron Settlement Rd

Laggan R
d

M
osher Lake R

d

H
ig

hw
ay

 7

5138 Rd

M
ill R

dBlanchard Rd

Joe Lake Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 5,900 11,800 17,700
M

Polling Division 20010



Lower Caledonia

Garden of Eden Barrens

Denver

Smithfield

Caledonia

Rocky Mountain

20010

20012

Highway 348

S
ut

he
rla

nd
 B

ro
ok

 R
d

W
est S

ide W
est R

iver R
d

B
a

rr
e

n
 B

ro
ok

 R
d

M
ac

D
on

al
d 

B
ro

ok
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 1,400 2,800 4,200
M

Polling Division 20010



Caledonia

20010

H
ig

hw
ay

 3
48

M
acIntosh R

d

Cameron Settlement Rd

N
orth S

ide W
est R

iver R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 570 1,140 1,710
M

Polling Division 20010



Trafalgar

Governor Lake

East Loon Lake Village

20010

40013

10041

S
a

nctuary R
d

Stellarto
n Trafalgar R

d

Dean Settlement Rd

Lakecrest Dr

Cameron Settlement Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 740 1,480 2,220
M

Polling Division 20010



#

Glenelg

Goldenville

New Chester

Waternish

Liscomb Mills

West Liscomb

Fleet Settlement

Ecum Secum

Sherbrooke

Liscomb

St. Marys River

Spanish Ship Bay

Wilsons Cove
Little Liscomb

Marie Joseph

20011

20009

20015

20012

20010

2
0

0
0

8

THE BIG BOG WILDERNESS AREA

H
ig

hw
ay

 7

S
onora R

d

N
ew

 C
he

st
er

 R
d

Liscomb River Rd

Cape G
egogan R

d

W
at

er
ni

sh
 R

d

A
nd

er
so

n 
D

r

Joe Lake Rd

20034

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 3,000 6,000 9,000
M

Polling Division 20011



Liscomb

Spanish Ship Bay

Little Liscomb
Wilsons Cove

20011

Highway 7

Pyes Head Rd

Little Liscom
b R

d

M
ailm

ans Point RdPyes Head Loop

Kitty Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 420 840 1,260
M

Polling Division 20011



Little Liscomb

Liscomb

20011

20015

Little Liscom
b R

d

Highway 7

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 460 920 1,380
M

Polling Division 20011



Wilsons Cove

Spanish Ship Bay

Liscomb

West Liscomb

20011

Highway 7

Spanish Ship Bay Dr

W
ilsons R

d

H
ar

tli
n

g 
D

r

M
ac

Kinl
ey

 P
oin

t L
oo

p

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 350 700 1,050
M

Polling Division 20011



Liscomb Mills

West Liscomb

Marie Joseph

Wilsons Cove

20011

20009

H
ig

h
w

a
y 

7

West Liscomb Point Rd

V
io

le
ts

 W
a

lk

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 470 940 1,410
M

Polling Division 20011



#

Glenelg

Denver

Aspen

Waternish

Melrose

Lower Caledonia

New Chester

Smithfield

Stillwater

Goldenville

Newtown

Indian Harbour Lake

Rocky Mountain

Black Brook

Garden of Eden Barrens

Goshen

Hillcrest

Caledonia

Willowdale

Sherbrooke

South Lochaber

West Lochaber

College Grant

Eight Island Lake

Lochiel Lake

Sunny Brae
Eden Lake

Cross Roads Country Harbour

East River St. Marys

Lochaber

Fisher Mills

West Side Country Harbour

Borneo

Jordanville

Cross Roads Ohio

East River St. Marys West Side

North Lochaber

Keppoch Mountain

20012

20010

20013

20015

20014

20011

02001

40031

20
0

0
9

Highway 7

Highway 348

Liscomb River Rd

W
at

er
ni

sh
 R

d

H
ig

h
w

ay 3
4

7

Sherbrooke RdS
id

in
g 

R
d

H
ig

hw
ay

 3
16

E
ast R

iver R
d

Joe Lake Rd

51
38

 R
d

20034

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 3,800 7,600 11,400
M

Polling Division 20012



Waternish

Melrose

Stillwater

Glenelg

20012

20015

H
ig

h
w

a
y 

7

W
at

er
ni

sh
 R

d

Liscomb River Rd

Bill Ned Lake Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 900 1,800 2,700
M

Polling Division 20012



Melrose

Aspen

Waternish

Stillwater

Glenelg

Cross Roads Country Harbour

Eight Island Lake

20012

20014

20013
H

ig
h

w
a

y 
7

Indian R
iver R

d

Melrose Country Harbour Rd

Glen
elg

 C
hu

rc
h 

Rd

Highway 348

Ellis Rd

M
ackeens R

d

W
alker R

d

Bill Ned Lake Rd

Holy Hill Rd

Kirk
 L

oo
p

N
ine M

ile W
ds. O

.R
. 2

Aspen Loop

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 1,000 2,000 3,000
M

Polling Division 20012



Aspen

Denver

Lochiel Lake

Fisher Mills

20012

20013

H
ig

hw
ay

 7

H
igh

w
ay 3

4
7

Grahams Rd

Ellis Rd

W
allace Lake D

r

H
oly H

ill R
d

Glenelg Church Rd

Mackeens Rd

Aspen Loop

Dougal Cameron Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 550 1,100 1,650
M

Polling Division 20012



Glenelg

Denver

Smithfield

Aspen

Melrose
Waternish

Lower Caledonia

20012

Highway 348

Lake Rd

Lead M
ines Rd

Hattie Rd

Glenelg C
hurch

 R
d

Lisco
m

b R
ive

r R
d

Old Church Rd

W
alker R

d

H
ig

hw
ay

 7

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 1,000 2,000 3,000
M

Polling Division 20012



Denver

Newtown

East River St. Marys

Lochiel Lake

Black Brook
East River St. Marys West Side

Aspen

South Lochaber

Willowdale

20012

40031

20013

H
ig

h
w

ay
 3

4
7

College Rd

E
a

st R
ive

r R
d

Fisher Archibald Rd

C
or

ne
ct

 R
d

S
h

erbro
oke R

d

W
e

st S
id

e
 E

a
st R

ive
r R

d

W
e

st S
id

e
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 900 1,800 2,700
M

Polling Division 20012



Aspen

Melrose

Giants Lake

Goshen

Forest Hill

Eight Island Lake

Denver

Cross Roads Country Harbour

Lochaber

South Lochaber

West Lochaber

Lochiel Lake

Loch Katrine

Upper South River

College Grant

Middleton

Newtown

Argyle

Copper Lake

Black Brook

East River St. Marys

Fisher Mills

North Lochaber

Borneo

Country Harbour Lake

Stillwater

Springfield

Frasers Mills

Country Harbour MinesWest Side Country Harbour

Hillcrest

Waternish

20013

20014

02001

20012

02002

20025

40031

Highway 7

H
ighw

ay 3
16

D
un

m
or

e 
R

d

College Rd

Welsh Rd

H
ig

h
w

a
y 

3
4

7

Highway 276

M
id

d
le

to
n

 R
d

W
est 

Side Loch
aber R

d

B
o

rn
eo

 R
d

Chapel Rd

Hendsbee R
d

South River Lake Rd

A
rg

yl
e

 R
d

Ind
ia

n R
iver R

d

Colle
ge G

ra
nt R

d

Old RdW
es

t S
id

e 
Lo

ch
ie

l L
ak

e 
R

d

E
ast R

iver R
d

O
bi

da
ry

 R
d

Goshen-Fishers Mills Rd

W
allace Lake D

r

Dorts Rd

P
rin

gl
e 

La
ne

Forbes Branch Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 2,400 4,800 7,200
M

Polling Division 20013



Giants Lake

Eight Island Lake

Goshen

Argyle

Country Harbour Lake
Forest HillCross Roads Country Harbour

20013

20014

20025

Highway 316

Hendsbee Rd

A
rg

yle
 R

d

Old Rd

South River Lake Rd

Sterns Rd

Hendsbee Farm Rd

Welsh Rd

Kells Lake
 R

d

C
heese Factory R

d

P
rin

gl
e 

La
ne

Highway 276

M
acleans Rd

Highway 316

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 800 1,600 2,400
M

Polling Division 20013



Eight Island Lake

Goshen

20013

W
el

sh
 R

d

Highway 316

Gro
ve

rs
 R

d

Kells Lake Rd

E
ig

ht
 Is

la
nd

 L
ak

e 
R

d

Eng
lis

h 
La

ne

M
acs Lane

Hemlock Lane

P
o

rc
u

p
in

e
 P

o
in

t 
R

d

H
ayfield Lane

Lake V
iew

 R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 350 700 1,050
M

Polling Division 20013



Argyle

Giants Lake

Loch Katrine

Goshen

Eight Island Lake

20013

20025

02002

Highway 316

A
rg

yl
e

 R
d

C
heese F

actory R
d

South River Lake Rd

O
ld

 C
o

u
n

try H
a

rb
o

u
r R

d

MacIntosh Loop

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 240 480 720
M

Polling Division 20013



Aspen

Fisher Mills

Lochiel Lake

20013

20012

H
ig

hw
ay

 7

Grahams Rd

K
en

t L
ak

e 
R

d

Ellis Rd

W
allace Lake Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 460 920 1,380
M

Polling Division 20013



Forest Hill

Giants Lake

Erinville

Aspen

Ogden

Melrose

Goldboro

Indian Harbour Lake

Isaacs Harbour North

Buchanans Mountain

Goshen

Port Hilford

Eight Island Lake

Stillwater

West Side Country Harbour

Roman Valley

Port Bickerton

Wine Harbour

Harpellville

Country Harbour Mines

Lochiel Lake

Salmon River Lake

Sonora

Stormont

South Lochaber

Drum Head

Borneo

SpringfieldLoch Katrine

Cross Roads Country Harbour

New Harbour West

Denver

Argyle

Sherbrooke

Fisher Mills

Jordanville

Holland Harbour

Country Harbour Lake

Isaacs Harbour

Middle Country Harbour

Caledonia Mills

St. Marys River

Seal Harbour

Alder River

20014

20025

20015

20013

20017
20016

20012

20026

20
0

1
8

H
ighw

a
y 3

16

South River Lake Rd

Ind
ian

 R
iver R

d

High
way

 2
11

Sonora Rd

Guysborough Country Harbour Rd

H
ig

hw
ay

 7

L
o

w
e

r 
G

le
n

co
e

 R
d

A
rg

yl
e

 R
d

Highway 276 Old Rd

Obidary R
d

Highway 211

H
ighw

ay 211

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 3,800 7,600 11,400
M

Polling Division 20014



Buchanans Mountain

20014

20025

20017

20018

Eight M
ile Lake Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 440 880 1,320
M

Polling Division 20014



Cross Roads Country Harbour

Borneo

West Side Country Harbour
20014

Highway 316

W
est 

Side R
d

B
or

ne
o 

R
d

Melrose Country Harbour Rd

Guy
sb

or
ou

gh
 C

ou
nt

ry
 H

ar
bo

ur
 R

d

M
a

son
s Lo

o
p

M
asons Lane S

E

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 510 1,020 1,530
M

Polling Division 20014



Cross Roads Country Harbour

Indian Harbour Lake

Melrose

20014

20015

20012

In
di

an
 R

iv
er

 R
d

Head Lake
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 300 600 900
M

Polling Division 20014



Country Harbour Mines

West Side Country Harbour

20014

H
ighw

ay 316

Hod
gs

on
 R

d

H
aynes Field R

d

John Fenton Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 300 600 900
M

Polling Division 20014



Stormont

Middle Country Harbour

Isaacs Harbour North

20014

Highway 316

B
ro

a
d

 H
o

rn
 R

d

R
oddies Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 120 240 360
M

Polling Division 20014



Stormont

Isaacs Harbour North

20014

H
ighw

ay 316

C
ou

nt
ry

 H
ar

bo
ur

 W
ha

rf 
R

d

Cottage Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 90 180 270
M

Polling Division 20014



#
Goldenville

Glenelg

Waternish

Indian Harbour Lake

Stillwater

Port Hilford

Melrose

Sonora

Sherbrooke

West Side Country Harbour

Wine Harbour

Harpellville

St. Marys River

Liscomb

Holland Harbour

Spanish Ship Bay

Jordanville

Cross Roads Country Harbour

Little Liscomb

Isaacs Harbour North

Borneo

20015

20014

20012

20011

20016

THE BIG BOG WILDERNESS AREA

H
ig

hw
ay

 7

H
ighw

ay 211

S
o

n
o

ra
 R

d

I n
d

ia
n

 R
iv

e
r  

R
d

W
at

er
ni

sh
 R

d

Cape G
egogan Rd

A
nd

er
so

n 
D

r

Old Road Hill

Joe Lake Rd

West Side Rd

20034

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 3,100 6,200 9,300
M

Polling Division 20015



Goldenville

Sherbrooke

20015

H
ig

hw
a

y 7

A
nd

er
so

n 
D

r

R
iv

e
rs

id
e

 D
r

Goldenville Rd

C
am

er
on

 R
d

Woodpecker D
r

North West Arm Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 440 880 1,320
M

Polling Division 20015



Wine Harbour

Sonora

Port Hilford

Holland Harbour

20015
Sonora Rd

G
ill

en
s 

R
d

H
ighw

ay 211

Wine Harbour Rd

W
a

lte
rs C

o
ve

 R
d

Barrachois Rd

P
o

rt
 H

ilf
or

d
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 660 1,320 1,980
M

Polling Division 20015



#

Sherbrooke

20015

20034

S
o

n
o

ra
 R

d

Highway 7

M
ai

n 
St

C
am

er
on

 R
d

Hospital R
d

Sec
on

d 
St

Mill St

Court St

T
hi

rd
 S

t

W
ha

rf 
Rd

Old Road Hill

B
e

nn
et

ts
 L

oo
p

R
e

sto
ra

tio
n

 D
r

Church Hill St

Scarlett LaneTh
ird

 S
t

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 180 360 540
M

Polling Division 20015



Sonora

Goldenville

20015

S
onora R

d

C
a

p
e

 G
e

g
o

g
a

n
 R

d

S
on

or
a 

S
ou

th
 R

d

Sonora Wharf Rd

Marrs
 Lane

Bark Ave

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 320 640 960
M

Polling Division 20015



St. Marys River

Goldenville

20015

S
onora R

d

St. M
ary's Point Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 175 350 525
M

Polling Division 20015



Port Hilford

Wine Harbour

Indian Harbour Lake

20015

H
ighw

ay 211

Sonora Rd

Ferrona Rd

W
est S

ide
 Ind

ian H
a

rb
our Lake

 R
d

M
ill

s 
H

ill
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 275 550 825
M

Polling Division 20015



Indian Harbour Lake

Port Hilford

20015

Highway 211
R

ed
 H

ill 
R

d

Ji
gs

 a
nd

 R
ee

ls
 R

d

H MacDonald Loop

Jollette Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 230 460 690
M

Polling Division 20015



Isaacs Harbour North

Port Bickerton

Port Hilford

Indian Harbour Lake

Harpellville

Stormont

West Side Country Harbour

Holland Harbour

Isaacs Harbour

Fishermans Harbour

Middle Country Harbour
Forest Hill

Drum Head

Wine Harbour

20014

20016

20015

20017

H
ig

hw
a

y 3
1

6

High
way

 2
11

Lighthouse R
d

Highway 211

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 2,100 4,200 6,300
M

Polling Division 20016



Port Bickerton

Harpellville

20016

Highway 211

W
ha

rf 
Rd

O
sb

or
ne

 K
ai

se
r 

R
d

H
ar

pe
ll 

R
d

North
 East B

rook Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 275 550 825
M

Polling Division 20016



Port Bickerton

20016

Highway 211

Por
t B

ick
er

to
n 

Villa
ge

 R
d

Harbourview Dr

Bea
ch

 V
ie

w D
r

Elm
 Dr

Ocean View Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 150 300 450
M

Polling Division 20016



Port Bickerton

Fishermans Harbour

Isaacs Harbour North

20016

20017

Highway 2
11

Fishermans Harbour Rd

Lighthouse R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 400 800 1,200
M

Polling Division 20016



Ogden

Forest Hill

Buchanans Mountain

New Harbour EastGoldboro

Roachvale

Isaacs Harbour North

New Harbour West

Port Bickerton

Donahue Lake

West Side Country Harbour

Sunnyville

Lundy

Trout Lake

Country Harbour Mines

Tor Bay

Harpellville

Port Hilford

Stormont

Drum Head
Fougere Farm Lake

Larrys River

Cross Roads Country Harbour

Seal Harbour

Indian Harbour Lake

Salmon River Lake

Middle Country Harbour

Riverside

Fishermans Harbour

Guysborough

Borneo

New Harbour

Coddles Harbour

Dorts Cove

Lesterdale

20014

20017

20018

20025

20023

20016

20024

20
0

1
5

Highway 316

High
way

 2
11

Eight Mile Lake Rd

West Side Rd

Highway 211

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 4,250 8,500 12,750
M

Polling Division 20017



Seal Harbour

Drum Head

20017

Highway 316

Seal Harbour Rd

Seal H
arbour Loop

S
eal H

arbour B
ranch R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 210 420 630
M

Polling Division 20017



New Harbour East

New Harbour West

20017

Highway 316

N
e

w
 H

ar
bo

ur
-L

u
nd

y 
R

d

A
m

os G
illies R

d

New Harbour W
est Rd

Ed Sangster Rd

Sangster Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 560 1,120 1,680
M

Polling Division 20017



GoldboroIsaacs Harbour 20017

H
ig

h
w

a
y 3

1
6

Is
a

a
c s

 H
a

rb
o

u
r 

R
d

Goldbrook Rd

MacMillan Hill Rd

Dick Giffins Hill

Parks Lane

Irvings Lane NE

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 200 400 600
M

Polling Division 20017



Drum Head

20017

Highway 316

Drum Head Rd

Dru
m

 H
ea

d 
W

ha
rf 

Rd

Cresent Dr

Nellie Burkes Rd

F
a

n
n

in
g

s R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 140 280 420
M

Polling Division 20017



#

Ogden

Manchester

New Harbour East

Buchanans Mountain

Roachvale

Dover

Cole Harbour

New Harbour West

Erinville

Halfway Cove

Middle Melford

Goldboro

Sunnyville

Trout Lake

Queensport

Charlos Cove

Lundy

Larrys River

Tor Bay

Dorts Cove

Hadleyville

Peas Brook

Steep Creek

Havendale

Riverside

Guysborough Intervale

Donahue Lake

Port Shoreham

Upper Whitehead

Fougere Farm Lake

Manassette Lake

Boylston

Port Felix

West Cooks Cove

St. Francis Harbour
Forest Hill

Salmon River Lake

Philips Harbour

Whitehead

Lesterdale

North Riverside

Guysborough

Glenkeen

Seal Harbour

Moose Point

Cooks Cove

Drum Head

Marshall Point

Sand Point

Coddles Harbour

Goose Harbour Lake

20018

20017

20025

20027

20019

20026

20023

20024

20
0

1
4

20033

20035

Highway 316

Highway 16

Middletown Rd

Tompkinsville Rd

Back Rd

Hart Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 4,750 9,500 14,250
M

Polling Division 20018



Buchanans Mountain

Donahue Lake

Lundy

Roachvale

New Harbour East

West Cooks Cove

Ogden

20018

20023

20017

20025

Loon Lake Rd

La
rr

ys
 R

iv
er

 R
d

South River Lake Rd

Eight Mile Lake Rd

N
o.

 4
 R

d

Jenkins Br

Hangar Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 1,100 2,200 3,300
M

Polling Division 20018



Tor Bay

Larrys River

20018

Highway 3
16

To
r B

ay
 B

ra
nc

h 
R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 740 1,480 2,220
M

Polling Division 20018



Larrys River

20018

Highway 316

P
el

le
rin

 R
d

L
a

rrys R
ive

r R
d

G
e

rr
io

r 
R

d

Ballfield Lane

William Paul Lane

A
ve

ry
 R

d

Li
gh

th
ou

se
 L

an
e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 340 680 1,020
M

Polling Division 20018



Charlos Cove

20018

Highway 316

Wharf Rd

C
ha

rlo
s 

C
ov

e 
R

d

North Rd

R
ic

ha
rd

 R
d

Island Rd

Beach Rd

B
e

a
ch

 P
a

rk
 A

ve

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 190 380 570
M

Polling Division 20018



Cole Harbour

Port Felix

20018

BONNETT LAKE BARRENS WILDERNESS AREA

H
ighw

ay 316

C
ap

e 
R

d 
S

C
ole H

arbour R
d

R-24 Rd

H
ig

h
w

ay
 3

16

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 520 1,040 1,560
M

Polling Division 20018



Port Felix

Cole Harbour

Whitehead

20018

20019

BONNETT LAKE BARRENS WILDERNESS AREA

H
ig

hw
ay

 3
16

C
ap

e 
R

d 
S

Port Felix Loop

Bonds Rd

Cas
ey

 L
an

e

Avery Rd

C
ashin R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 425 850 1,275
M

Polling Division 20018



#

Dover

Cole Harbour

Halfway Cove

Upper Whitehead

Hadleyville

Trout Lake

Queensport

Charlos Cove

Larrys River

Fougere Farm Lake

Tor Bay

Dorts Cove

Peas Brook

Roachvale

Manchester

Upper Fox Island

Donahue Lake

Port Felix

West Cooks Cove

Fox Island Main

Manassette Lake

New Harbour East

St. Francis Harbour

Port Shoreham

Sunnyville

Philips Harbour

Whitehead

Half Island Cove

Guysborough

Lundy

Tickle Road

Moose Point

Cooks Cove

Marshall Point

Hazel Hill

Janvrin Harbour
Sand Point

20018

20019

20027

20023

H
ig

h
w

ay
 3

16

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 4,200 8,400 12,600
M

Polling Division 20019



Halfway Cove

20019

Highway 16

Greencorn Rd

Neu-town Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 420 840 1,260
M

Polling Division 20019



Upper Fox Island

Upper Whitehead

Half Island Cove

20019

20020

Highway 16

E
ag

le
 V

al
le

y 
R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 375 750 1,125
M

Polling Division 20019



Upper Whitehead

Port Felix

Whitehead

Dover

20019

20
01

8

BONNETT LAKE BARRENS WILDERNESS AREA

Hig
hw

ay
 3

16 S
pe

ar
s 

R
d

Georges Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 400 800 1,200
M

Polling Division 20019



Half Island Cove

Upper Fox Island

Upper Whitehead

20019

H
ighw

ay 16

Canso Br

Half Island Cove Rd

Half Is
land Cove Wharf R

d

H
ig

hw
a

y 
3

16

R
-4

3 
R

d

G
ro

e
n 

La
ne

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 460 920 1,380
M

Polling Division 20019



Queensport

Philips Harbour

20019

Highway 16

C
anso B

r

Hendsbee Wharf Rd
C

ar
te

r R
d

B
e

ach
 L

a
n

e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 230 460 690
M

Polling Division 20019



Whitehead

Dover

Port Felix

20019

W
hi

te
 H

ea
d 

R
d

Fish Plant Rd

Ba
se

 R
d

Conway Rd

Dem
ing Point Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 480 960 1,440
M

Polling Division 20019



#

Dover

Upper Whitehead

Upper Fox Island

Fox Island Main

Canso

Half Island Cove

Tickle Road

Andrew Island

Hazel Hill

Yellow Marsh

Durells Island

George Island

20020

20019

20022

Highway 16

Dover Rd

H
ig

h
w

a
y 

3
1

6

Canso Br

20036

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 2,500 5,000 7,500
M

Polling Division 20020



Dover

20020

D
over R

d

H
illside

 D
r

Natalie Crt

C
ove P

l

Fi
sh

er
m

an
s 

La
ne

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 175 350 525
M

Polling Division 20020



Fox Island Main

Upper Fox Island

20020

20022
CANSO COASTAL BARRENS WILDERNESS AREA

H
ighw

ay 16

Fox I
sla

nd M
ain R

d

Starks R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 280 560 840
M

Polling Division 20020



Dover

20020
D

o
ve

r R
d

D
over Lane

Rhynolds Rd

Boudre
au R

d

Natalie Crt

Bouchie R
d

H
illsid

e
 D

r

Haines Rd

Harbour View Dr

D
over Lane B

r

Co-op Rd

B and K Rd

Fi
sh

er
m

an
s 

La
ne

Sea Side Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 180 360 540
M

Polling Division 20020



#

Dover

Canso

Durells Island

Hazel Hill

George Island

Tickle Road

Andrew Island

20020

20021

20022 20036

Union St

M
ain S

t

Tickle Rd

M
iddle St

School St

W
hi

tm
an

 S
t

Chapel S
tQueen S

t

Boy
d 

St

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 675 1,350 2,025
M

Polling Division 20021



#

Canso

Dover

George Island

20021

20020

20022

20036

Union St

Main St

Ste
rlin

g 
St

W
ater S

t

M
iddle St

School St

W
hi

tm
an

 S
t

Chapel S
t

Te
le

gr
ap

h 
S

t

Queen St

W
ilm

ot
 S

t

Durells Island Road Exten

King St
Duke St

Bo
yd

 S
t

Roc
ky

 R
d

In
du

str
ial

 S
t

Car
let

on
 Te

rr

Cen
te

nn
ial S

t

Hurst
 S

tFlaherty
 S

t

Cook S
t

Merm
aid C

rt

Jackson Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 250 500 750
M

Polling Division 20021



#

Dover

Canso

Fox Island Main

Tickle Road

Hazel Hill

Yellow Marsh

Durells Island

Andrew Island

George Island

Upper Fox Island

20020

20022

20019

20021

Highway 16

Dove
r R

d

Union St

Main St

Ti
ck

le
 R

d

School St

Durells Island R
d

M
a

cD
o

ug
al

l B
r

20036

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 1,100 2,200 3,300
M

Polling Division 20022



Canso

Durells Island

Tickle Road

20022

20021

Union St

Main St

W
ater St

Sterlin
g S

t

M
iddle St

Durells Island Road Exten

School St

King St

Rob
er

ts 
St

Rock
y R

d

W
hi

tm
an

 S
t

In
du

str
ial

 S
t

Te
le

gr
ap

h 
S

t

Duke St

M
er

m
aid

 C
rt

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 150 300 450
M

Polling Division 20022



Hazel Hill

Tickle Road

Canso

Durells Island

Dover

20022

20021

Tick
le R

d

Highway 16

M
ain S

t

D
urells Island R

d

Front St

O
ld S

hore R
d

Fa
nn

in
g 

La
ne

Bennetts
 Lane

C
an

so
 L

oo
p

M
acD

ougall B
r

M
em

or
ia

l L
an

e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 240 480 720
M

Polling Division 20022



Hazel Hill

Dover

Yellow Marsh

Tickle Road

2002220020

Dover Rd

Highway 16

Paris Br

B
en

ne
tts

 L
an

e

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 180 360 540
M

Polling Division 20022



#
Roachvale

Ogden

Donahue Lake

Sunnyville

Buchanans Mountain

Dorts Cove

Lundy

West Cooks Cove

Riverside

Guysborough

New Harbour East

Glenkeen

Halfway Cove

Cooks Cove

Lesterdale

Marshall Point

Trout Lake

BoylstonHavendale

Manchester

20023

20018

20024

20025

20019

20017

2
0

0
2

6

20035

Larrys R
iver R

d

Highway 16

Tompkinsville Rd

South River Lake Rd

Eight Mile Lake Rd

Old 
Rive

rs
ide

 R
d

N
o.

 4
 R

d

Sunnyville Rd

Back Rd

Jenkins Br

Lucas B
r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 1,750 3,500 5,250
M

Polling Division 20023



Guysborough

Sunnyville

20023

20024

Green St

Prince St

H
ig

h
w

a
y 

1
6

Queen St

C
h

u
rch

 S
t

Lower Water St

N
ew

 R
d

Pleasant St

Peart Point R
d

M
a

in
 S

t

C
hu

rch
 S

tre
et E

xten

Russell Lane

Sunnyville Rd

Court St

King St

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 140 280 420
M

Polling Division 20023



Roachvale

West Cooks Cove

Guysborough

Sunnyville

Cooks Cove

Donahue Lake

20023

20024

Highway 16La
rr

ys
 R

iv
er

 R
d

Mountain Rd

South River Lake Rd

Jenkins Br

Sunnyville Rd

Parkers Rd

H
or

to
ns

 C
ov

e 
R

d

Peart Point R
d

P
ellys Loop

High
way

 1
6

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 490 980 1,470
M

Polling Division 20023



West Cooks Cove

Cooks Cove

Roachvale

Dorts Cove

Donahue Lake

20023

La
rry

s 
Riv

er
 R

d

M
ountain Rd

H
or

to
ns

 C
ov

e 
R

d

Jenkins Br

Highway 16

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 375 750 1,125
M

Polling Division 20023



Guysborough

Cooks Cove

West Cooks Cove

Roachvale

20023

Highway 16

Parkers R
d

La
rr

ys
 R

iv
er

 R
d

Maple St

Ta
ylo

rs
 T

ra
ile

r C
rt

South River Lake Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 125 250 375
M

Polling Division 20023



#Roachvale

Sunnyville

Guysborough Intervale

Havendale

Riverside

North Riverside

Lesterdale

Guysborough

Ogden

Boylston

Marshall Point

Buchanans Mountain

Glenkeen

Meaghers Hill

North Intervale

West Cooks Cove

Roman Valley

20024

20026

20023

20025

20035

Tompkinsville Rd

North Riverside Rd

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
6

South River Lake Rd

O
ld

 M
on

as
te

ry
 R

d

Sunnyville Rd

L
u

ca
s 

B
r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 1,300 2,600 3,900
M

Polling Division 20024



#

Guysborough

Sunnyville

Riverside

Marshall Point

20024

20023

20
0

26

20035

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
6

Green St

O
ld

 R
iv

er
si

de
 R

d

M
a

in
 S

t

C
h

u
rch

 S
t

Prince St

Ferry Lane

Tompkinsville Rd

Pleasant St

Broad St

New Rd

Old Hospital Rd

Falkland Lane

Hadley Lane

Russell Lane

Court St

King St

North St

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
6

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 240 480 720
M

Polling Division 20024



Sunnyville

Guysborough

Roachvale

Riverside

20024

20023

Tompkinsville Rd

S
unnyville R

d

L
u

ca
s 

B
r

Highway 16

Clyke Branch R
d

Talbot R
d

Green St

R
ou

n
d

 To
p

 R
d

P
in

ev
ie

w
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 390 780 1,170
M

Polling Division 20024



Ogden

Forest Hill

Erinville

Giants Lake

Buchanans Mountain

Roachvale

North Intervale

Roman Valley

Springfield

Alder River

Glassburn

Croft

Isaacs Harbour North

Donahue Lake

Sunnyville

Upper South River

West Side Country Harbour

Lundy

Country Harbour Mines

New France

Loch Katrine

Beauly

Guysborough Intervale

Caledonia Mills

Salmon River Lake

Middleton

Stormont

Goshen

New Harbour East

Copper Lake

Frasers Mills

Lochaber

Eight Island Lake

Cross Roads Country Harbour

Argyle

Upper Springfield

Black Avon

West Cooks Cove

Upper Afton

Middle Country Harbour

Lower Springfield
Frasers Grant

South Merland

Country Harbour Lake

North Riverside

Marydale

North Lochaber

New Harbour West

Port Hilford
Goldboro

Borneo

20014

20025

02002

20026

20018

20023

20017

02003

02001

20024

20
01

3

D
un

m
or

e 
R

d

N
or

th
 In

te
rv

al
e 

R
d

Far
re

l D
r

Ir
is

h 
R

d

Guysborough Country Harbour Rd

Cummings Rd

L
o

w
e

r  
G

l e
n

co
e

 R
d

A
rg

yl
e

 R
d

West Side Rd

M
ac

Don
ald

 R
d

S
u

lliva
n

s R
d

Obidary 
Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 3,700 7,400 11,100
M

Polling Division 20025



Ogden

Erinville

Salmon River Lake

Forest Hill

20025

OGDEN ROUND LAKE WILDERNESS AREA

South River Lake Rd

N
orth O

gden R
d

Birch Rd Branch

Duggans Rd

Lower G
lencoe Rd

C
oo

k-
C

hi
sh

ol
m

 S
ub

 D
iv

is
io

n 
R

d 
N

M
ap

le
 R

d 
S

E
ve

rg
re

en
 R

d 
S

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 810 1,620 2,430
M

Polling Division 20025



Erinville

Giants Lake

Salmon River Lake

Forest Hill

Ogden

20025

S
outh R

iver Lake R
d

S
ullivans R

d

Guysborough Country Harbour Rd

Upper Glencoe Rd

Lower G
lencoe Rd

Duggans Rd

T
h

e
 L

a
n

e
 R

d

M
oulton R

d S

Macpherson Rd

Jim Walshs Loop

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 750 1,500 2,250
M

Polling Division 20025



#

Ogden

Erinville

Grosvenor

Manchester

Buchanans Mountain

Roachvale

North Intervale

Afton

Halfway Cove

Middle Melford

Forest Hill

Monastery

Alder River

Goldboro

Sunnyville

Frankville

Lincolnville

Beauly

GlassburnCroft

Merland

New Harbour East

Bayfield

Steep Creek

Mulgrave

Trout Lake

North Riverside

Lundy

St. Andrews

Marydale

Tracadie

Hadleyville

Dunmore

Frasers Grant

New France

Aulds Cove

Guysborough Intervale

Isaacs Harbour North

Riverside

Queensport

Roman Valley

South Merland

Donahue Lake

Port Shoreham

Goose Harbour Lake

Heatherton

Dorts Cove

Manassette Lake

Giants Lake

Boylston

Upper Big Tracadie

Peas Brook

West Cooks Cove

Black Avon

Caledonia Mills
Mattie Settlement

Linwood

Springfield

Havendale

St. Francis Harbour

Meaghers Hill

Linwood Station

Havre Boucher

Cape Jack

New Harbour West

Upper Afton

Pomquet Forks

East Tracadie

Lesterdale

Guysborough

Meadow Green

Lower Springfield

Dagger Woods

Glenkeen

East Havre Boucher

Pomquet

Upper Springfield

Summerside

Upper PomquetBeech Hill

Charlos Cove

Moose Point

Cooks Cove

West Arm Tracadie

Marshall Point

Sand Point

Troy

Summerside 38

20026

20025

20033

20027

02002

2001820017

02003

20019

20023

20014

20024

02005

20029

20030

20031

20032

20028

02014

02017 02015

20035

H
ighw

ay 16

A
fton R

d

M
er

la
nd

 R
d

Tompkinsville Rd

Mill St

Far
re

l D
r

N
er

is
sa

 R
d

Irish R
d

Back Rd

Hart Rd

Highway 16

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 5,000 10,000 15,000
M

Polling Division 20026



North Intervale
South Merland

MerlandUpper Afton
New France

North Riverside

Alder River

20026

20033

02003

02
00

5

N
or

th
 In

te
rv

al
e 

R
d

S
outh M

erland R
d

A
fto

n 
R

d
Tr

am
bl

e 
R

d

Trambles Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 950 1,900 2,850
M

Polling Division 20026



Erinville

Roman Valley

Alder River

Ogden

Glassburn
Caledonia Mills

Guysborough Intervale

20026

20025

02002 02003

OGDEN ROUND LAKE WILDERNESS AREA

Fa
rre

l D
r

Antigonish G
uysborough R

d

U
pp

er
 G

le
nc

oe
 R

d

H
ea

th
er

to
n 

R
d

O
ld A

ntigonish R
d

Low
er G

lencoe R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 990 1,980 2,970
M

Polling Division 20026



North Intervale

Alder River

Guysborough Intervale

Roman Valley

Ogden

North Riverside

South Merland

Erinville

Havendale

20026

20025

OGDEN ROUND LAKE WILDERNESS AREA

O
ld A

ntigonish R
d

N
or

th
 In

te
rv

al
e 

R
d

Antigonish Guysborough Rd

N
orth R

iverside R
d

C
ro

ss
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 890 1,780 2,670
M

Polling Division 20026



Manchester

Port Shoreham

Boylston

Glenkeen

Moose PointMarshall Point

North Riverside

Meaghers Hill

Riverside

20026

20033

20
0

2
4

Highway 344

H
ighw

ay 16

Middletown Rd

N
er

is
sa

 R
d

C
ro

ss
 R

d

Back Rd

H
a

rt
 R

d

Marshall Point Rd
N

orth R
iverside R

d

Riverview Rd

Moose Point Rd

P
irate H

arbour R
d

Flavin Rd

Old Middletown Rd

MacPherson Lake Rd

Law
rence R

d

Lime Cove Rd

Red Fox Rd

M
ac

In
to

sh
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 1,100 2,200 3,300
M

Polling Division 20026



Port Shoreham

Manchester

Moose Point

20026

Highway 344

N
er

is
sa

 R
d

MacPherson Lake Rd

O
ld

 M
ill

 R
d

C
lam

 H
arbour R

d

Red Fox Rd

M
ac

In
to

sh
 R

d

Je
n

n
ie

s 
B

e
a

ch
 R

d

U
rb

a
n 

L
a

ne
 N

Am
y 

La
ne

Gradys Reach Rd S

A
a

ro
n 

La
ne

W
ilf

re
d 

J 
S

ce
le

s 
R

d

Lo
ch

 L
an

e

Had
le

ys
 L

ak
e 

Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 430 860 1,290
M

Polling Division 20026



#

Middle Melford

Manchester

Hadleyville

Grosvenor

Steep Creek

Point Tupper

Goose Harbour Lake

Manassette Lake

Sand Point
Port Shoreham

Mulgrave

St. Francis Harbour

Port Malcolm

Melville

St. Peters Junction

Port Hawkesbury

Pirate Harbour

20027

06013

20026

20033

20028

20029

Highway 344

Middletown Rd

H
ighw

ay 104

Port Malcolm Rd

M
ai

n 
S

t

O
ld

 W
e

l s
h

 R
d

C
arter R

d

B
ear Island R

d

H
eavy W

ater R
d

06035

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 2,250 4,500 6,750
M

Polling Division 20027



Goose Harbour Lake

Steep Creek

Pirate Harbour
20027

20
02

6

G
oo

se H
arbour R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 340 680 1,020
M

Polling Division 20027



Hadleyville

Sand Point

20027

Highway 344

Jam
ieson R

d

C
arter R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 460 920 1,380
M

Polling Division 20027



St. Francis Harbour

Manassette Lake

Hadleyville

20027

Highway 344

O
ld

 W
e

ls
h

 R
d

Carr Rd

W
e

ls
h

 B
e

a
ch

 R
d

K
avanaugh Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 750 1,500 2,250
M

Polling Division 20027



Sand Point

Middle Melford

20027

H
ighw

ay 344

M
elford Loop

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 520 1,040 1,560
M

Polling Division 20027



Mulgrave

Grosvenor

Goose Harbour Lake

Pirate Harbour

Aulds Cove

Steep Creek

Point Tupper

20028

20029

20027

20033

20
02

6

M
ain St

Tower Rd

Goose Harbour Rd

H
ig

h
w

a
y 

3
4

4

M
urray S

t

L
o

g
g

ie
 S

t

Old Mulgrave Rd

H
at

tie
 S

t

W
y l

d
e

 S
t

Earl Ryan Dr

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 710 1,420 2,130
M

Polling Division 20028



Mulgrave

20028

20029

M
ain S

t

M
urray S

t

Tower Rd

H
a

tt
ie

 S
t

Church St

England Ave

Wallace St

Old Aulds Cove Rd

M
id

d
le

 S
t

M
acL

e
o

d
 S

t

Terry Fox Lane

W
yl

d
e

 S
t

D
o

n
ki

n
 S

t

Loggie St

Earl Ryan Dr

Kilmore Lane

H
ill

si
d

e  
S

t

S
p

rin
g

 S
t

Cesale St

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 220 440 660
M

Polling Division 20028



Grosvenor

Mulgrave

Frankville Aulds Cove

Goose Harbour Lake

Troy

Steep Creek

Manchester

Havre Boucher

NewtownLinwood Station

Port Hastings

Point Tupper

Pirate Harbour

East Havre Boucher

20029

20033

20030

20028

20031

20027

20026

32
0

3
1

060
13

32
0

3
2

M
ain St

M
ill St

Old Mulgrave Rd

H
ig

h
w

a
y 

1
0

4

H
ig

hw
a

y 1
9

H
ig

hw
ay

 3
44

Goose Harbour Rd

Tower Rd

H
a

yd
e

n
 R

d

L
o

g
g

ie
 S

t

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 1,500 3,000 4,500
M

Polling Division 20029



Mulgrave

Aulds Cove

Port Hastings

20029

20028

32031

M
ain St

H
ig

h
w

a
y 

3
4

4

L
o

g
g

ie
 S

t

Upper Q
uarry Rd E

England Ave

O
ld Aulds C

ove R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 375 750 1,125
M

Polling Division 20029



Mulgrave

20029

20028

M
ain S

t

L
o

g
g

ie
 S

t

M
urray S

t

H
a

tt
ie

 S
t

Old Aulds Cove Rd

Church St

England Ave

Wallace St

M
id

d
le

 S
t

Terry Fox Lane

D
o

nk
in

 S
t

Earl Ryan Dr

Kilmore Lane

H
ill

si
d

e
 S

t

Dale Ave

S
o

m
e

rs
 V

ie
w

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 150 300 450
M

Polling Division 20029



Frankville

Aulds Cove

Havre Boucher

East Havre Boucher

Grosvenor

Cape Jack

West Havre Boucher

Linwood Station

20030

20029

20032

20031

Highway 104

H
ighw

ay 4

H
av

re
 B

ou
ch

er
 R

d

Fr
an

kv
ill

e 
R

d

N
ew

 R
d

Cape Jack Rd

Old Post Rd

D-31 Rd

M
el

on
g 

R
d

F
ougere R

d

B
e

nn
et

ts
 R

d

P
el

le
rin

e 
R

d Lighthouse Rd

Sea W
ind Dr

Hill Rd

E
a

st
 H

av
re

 B
o

u
ch

er
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 1,000 2,000 3,000
M

Polling Division 20030



Havre Boucher

Frankville

20030

20032

20031

Highway 4

H
av

re
 B

ou
ch

er
 R

d

Highway 104

Old Wharf Rd

Hill Rd

F
ra

n
kv

ill
e

 R
d

Cape Jack Rd

Havre Boucher Conn

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 170 340 510
M

Polling Division 20030



Frankville

Havre Boucher

East Havre Boucher

20030

20031

H
av

re
 B

ou
ch

er
 R

d

Highway 104

H
ighw

ay 4

P
el

le
rin

e 
R

d

F
ra

nk
vi

lle
 R

d

H
avre Boucher C

onn

MacPherson Rd

Levangie Rd

Willie Pattie Lane

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 190 380 570
M

Polling Division 20030



Aulds Cove

20030

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
04

D
-31 R

d

H
ig

hw
ay

 4

To
w

e
r 

R
d

Normas Lane

P
ow

ers R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 160 320 480
M

Polling Division 20030



Aulds Cove

20030

H
ighw

ay 104

H
ighw

ay 344

H
illside D

r

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 40 80 120
M

Polling Division 20030



Frankville

Grosvenor

Linwood

Monastery

Linwood Station

Cape Jack

Mattie Settlement

East Tracadie

Havre Boucher

West Havre Boucher

Aulds Cove
Upper Big Tracadie

East Havre Boucher

20031

20032

20030

20033 20029

Highway 4

Highway 104

Old Mulgrave Rd

G
rovenor R

d

Mattie Rd

F
ra

nk
vi

lle
 R

d

Cape Jack Rd

N
ew

 R
d

B-4 Rd

Old Post Rd

Linwood Harbour Rd

Linwood Rd

H
a

yd
e

n
 R

d

M
el

on
g 

R
d

F
ougere R

d

P
el

le
rin

e 
R

d

M
ill R

d

Hill Rd

H
en

ry
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 1,100 2,200 3,300
M

Polling Division 20031



Frankville

Linwood

West Havre Boucher

Havre Boucher

Cape Jack

20031

20030

20032

Fr
an

kv
ill

e 
R

d
H

av
re

 B
ou

ch
er

 R
d

Old Post Rd

Highway 4

Highway 104

Fougere Rd

Old Linwood Rd

Frankville Branch Rd

H
en

ry
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 375 750 1,125
M

Polling Division 20031



Linwood Station

Linwood

Frankville

20031

20032

G
rovenor R

d

Linw
ood R

d

Highway 4

Li
nw

oo
d 

S
ta

tio
n 

R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 250 500 750
M

Polling Division 20031



Frankville

Havre Boucher

West Havre Boucher

20031

20032

20030

F
ra

nk
vi

lle
 R

d

Highway 4

H
av

re
 B

ou
ch

er
 R

d

Old Frankville
 Rd H

avre Boucher C
onn

Hill R
d

O
ld

 F
ra

nk
vi

lle
 B

r

Willie Pattie Lane

M
ac

P
he

rs
on

 R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 175 350 525
M

Polling Division 20031



Frankville

Linwood

Cape Jack

Linwood Station

East Tracadie

Monastery

Havre Boucher

West Havre Boucher

East Havre Boucher
20031

20032

20030

20033

Highway 4

Highway 104

F
ra

nk
vi

lle
 R

d

Cape Jack Rd

N
ew

 R
d

G
ro

ve
n

o
r 

R
d

Old Post Rd

B-4 Rd

Linwood Rd

Linwood Harbour Rd

M
el

on
g 

R
d

F
ougere R

d

P
el

le
rin

e 
R

d

Hill Rd

D
on

 W
el

ls
 R

d

H
en

ry
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 1,000 2,000 3,000
M

Polling Division 20032



Linwood

Linwood Station

East Tracadie

20032

20033

20031

Highway 4

Linwood Harbour Rd

Lin
woo

d 
Har

bo
ur

 B
ra

nc
h 

Rd

Linw
ood R

d

D-40 Rd

Li
nw

oo
d 

B
ea

ch
 R

d

Linwood Station Rd

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 130 260 390
M

Polling Division 20032



Cape Jack

Linwood

20032

C
ap

e 
Ja

ck
 R

d

D
e

co
st

e
 R

d

C
a

pe
 B

lu
e 

R
d

G
re

e
n

 L
a

n
e

D
o

n
 W

e
lls

 R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 340 680 1,020
M

Polling Division 20032



West Havre Boucher

Cape Jack

Frankville

Linwood

20032

20031

Highway 4

Highway 104

N
ew

 R
d

H
en

ry
 R

d

B-51 Rd

O
ld

 P
os

t R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 100 200 300
M

Polling Division 20032



Grosvenor

Manchester

South Merland

Monastery

Frankville

Lincolnville

Merland

Afton

North Riverside

North Intervale

Tracadie

Middle Melford

Upper Big Tracadie

Boylston

Aulds Cove

Mulgrave

Steep Creek

Mattie Settlement

Linwood

Bayfield

Havendale

Meaghers Hill

Linwood Station

Cape Jack

Upper Afton

East Tracadie

Lesterdale

East Havre Boucher

Sunnyville
Riverside

Goose Harbour Lake

Havre Boucher

West Arm Tracadie

New France

Port Shoreham
Manassette Lake

West Havre Boucher

Frasers Grant

Pirate Harbour

20033

20026
20027

02005 20030

20029

20031

02003

20032

20024

20
0

2
8

02006

Highway 4

Highway 104

H
ig

h
w

ay 1
6

Middletown R
d

Old Mulgrave Rd

A
fto

n
 R

d

Merla
nd R

d

North Riverside Rd

Mattie Rd

G
rovenor R

d

F
ra

nk
vi

lle
 R

d

B-58 Rd

S
o

uth M
erland

 R
d

Mill St

O
ld

 M
on

as
te

ry
 R

d

Flavin Rd

M
ill R

d

D
el

or
ey

 R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 2,800 5,600 8,400
M

Polling Division 20033



Manchester

Lincolnville

Meaghers Hill

North Riverside

Grosvenor

Boylston

South Merland

Upper Big Tracadie

20033

20026

H
ig

hw
ay

 1
6

P
ira

te
 H

ar
bo

ur
 R

dO
ld

 M
on

as
te

ry
 R

d

L
in

co
ln

vi
lle

 L
o

o
p

W
aste M

anagem
ent R

d E

B
ir

ch
to

w
n

 R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 860 1,720 2,580
M

Polling Division 20033



Grosvenor

Monastery

Upper Big Tracadie

Mattie Settlement

Linwood Station
Frankville

Lincolnville

South Merland

Linwood

East TracadieTracadie

Merland

20033

20031

02005

20029H
ighw

ay 1
6

Highway 104

Old Mulgrave Rd

Highway 4

Mattie Rd

G
rovenor R

dR
e

ar
 M

o
n

a
st

e
ry

 R
d

Monastery Rd

Upper Big Tracadie Rd

Linwood Rd

H
a

yd
e

n
 R

d

Old Antigonish Rd

E
a

st
 T

ra
ca

d
ie

 R
d

M
ill R

d

Sim
on

 M
at

tie
 R

d

D
ay

e
 R

d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 1,200 2,400 3,600
M

Polling Division 20033



East Tracadie

Monastery

Linwood

Linwood Station

20033

20031

02
0

0
5

20032

Highway 4

Highway 104

E
a

st
 T

ra
ca

d
ie

 R
d

Linwood Harbour Rd

B-4 Rd

Li
nw

oo
d 

Be
ac

h 
R

d

C
ou

rt R
d

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 410 820 1,230
M

Polling Division 20033



East Tracadie

Linwood

Tracadie

Linwood Station
Monastery

20033 20032

02005

20031

B-4 Rd

E
a

st
 T

ra
ca

d
ie

 R
d

Highway 104

Linwood Harbour Rd

Highway 4

B-58 Rd

Li
nw

oo
d 

Be
ac

h 
R

d

S
a

nd
pi

pe
r 

La
ne

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 390 780 1,170
M

Polling Division 20033



Monastery

20033

02005

Highway 4

H
igh

w
a

y 1
6

O
ld M

ulgrave R
d

O
ld M

onastery R
d

E
ast Tracadie R

d

Blueberry Lane

Court R
d

O
LD

 M
U

LG
R

AV
E

 LO
O

P

µProvincial Electoral Map Series 2012 - Map Guide Book
Electoral District of Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie

0 230 460 690
M

Polling Division 20033



Guysborough-Eastern Shore-Tracadie - Index

Aaron Lane 20026
Afton Rd 20026
Albert Howe Lane 20005
Amos Gillies Rd 20017
Amy Lane 20026
Anderson Dr 20015
Andrews Point Rd 20008
Angus Kennedy Rd E 20013
Antigonish Guysborough Rd 20024
Antigonish Guysborough Rd 20026
Argyle Rd 20013
Aspen Loop 20012
Atkins Point Rd 20007
Augusta Lane 20005
Avery Rd 20018
B-4 Rd 20033
B-51 Rd 20032
B and K Rd 20020
Back Cove Rd 20006
Back Rd 20026
Baker Branch Rd 20011
Bakers Rd 20009
Bakers Rd 20020
Ballfield Lane 20018
Ballfield Loop 20018
BAPTIST RD 20008
Bark Ave 20015
Barkhouse Rd 20005
Barkhouse Settlement Rd 20007
Barrachois Rd 20015
Barren Brook Rd 20010
Base Rd 20019
Bay Rd 20008
Beach Lane 20019
Beach Park Ave 20018
Beach Rd 20018
Beach View Dr 20016
Beaver Dam Mines Rd 20005
Beaver Dr 20007
Beaver Harbour Rd 20007
Behie Rd 20005
Bennetts Lane 20022

Bennetts Loop 20015
Bennetts Rd 20030
Bill Hapes Rd 20009
Bill Ned Lake Rd 20012
Birch Rd Branch 20025
Birchtown Rd 20026
Blueberry Lane 20033
Bluegrass Rd 20004
Bob Breen Loop 20011
Bonds Rd 20018
Boniface Breen Rd 20032
Borneo Rd 20013
Borneo Rd 20014
Bouchie Rd 20020
Boudreau Rd 20020
Boutiliers Settlement Rd 20003
Boyd St 20021
Breakwater Rd 20008
Bridges Lane 20002
Briggs Rd 20009
Broad Horn Rd 20014
Broad St 20024
Brook Wood Lane 20012
Buckley Simpson Dr 20026
Burns Rd 20007
By The Sea Lane 20004
Cameron Loop 20003
Cameron Rd 20015
Cameron Settlement Rd 20010
Campbell Jordan Rd 20015
Campbell St 20029
Canso Br 20019
Canso Loop 20021
Canso Loop 20022
Cape Blue Rd 20032
Cape Gegogan Rd 20015
Cape Jack Rd 20030
Cape Jack Rd 20032
Cape Jack Wharf Rd 20032
Cape Rd S 20018
Carleton St SE 20024
Carleton Terr 20021

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division



Carr Rd 20027
Carter Loop 20027
Carter Rd 20019
Carter Rd 20027
Casa Dr 20006
Casey Lane 20018
Cashin Rd 20018
Causeway Rd 20002
Cemetary Rd 20017
Cemetery Rd 20003
Centennial St 20021
Cesale St 20028
Chapel St 20021
Charles Macdonald Rd 20008
Charlos Cove Rd 20018
Cheese Factory Rd 20013
Chemin East Side Larrys River Rd 20018
Chittick Crest 20005
Christie Lake Rd 20013
Church Hill St 20015
Church Lane NE 20017
Church Loop 20008
Church Point Rd 20005
Church St 20023
Church St 20024
Church St 20028
Church St 20029
Church Street Exten 20023
Clam Harbour Rd 20026
Clarks Rd 20033
Clyburne Loop 20017
Clyke Branch Rd 20023
Clyke Branch Rd 20024
Co-op Rd 20020
Coast Guard Rd 20009
Coddles Harbour Lane 20017
Cole Harbour Rd 20018
Cole Harbour Village Rd 20018
College Grant Rd 20013
College Rd 20012
College Rd 20013
Conway Rd 20019
Cook-Chisholm Sub Division Rd N 20025
Cook Rd 20005
Cook St 20021

Coopers Rd 20001
Copper Lake Rd 20013
Cornect Rd 20012
Cottage Lane 20014
Country Harbour Wharf Rd 20014
Court St 20015
Court St 20024
Cove Loop 20009
Cove Pl 20020
Cresent Dr 20017
Cross Rd 20026
D-31 Rd 20030
D-40 Rd 20032
Dale Ave 20029
Davidsons Rd 20006
Daye Rd 20033
Dean Settlement Rd 20010
Decoste Rd 20032
Deming Point Rd 20019
Dewolfes Rd 20001
Dick Giffins Hill 20017
Don Wells Rd 20032
Donahue Lake Rd 20018
Donkin St 20028
Dorts Rd 20013
Dougal Cameron Lane 20012
Dover Lane 20020
Dover Lane Br 20020
Dover Rd 20020
Dover Rd 20022
Doyles Loop 20025
Drum Head Rd 20017
Drum Head Wharf Rd 20017
Dufferin Mines Rd 20006
Dufferin Mines Rd 20007
Dufferin Pl 20007
Duggans Rd 20025
Duke St 20021
Durells Island Rd 20022
Durells Island Road Exten 20022
Dutchtown Point Lane 20003
Eagle Valley Rd 20019
Earl Ryan Dr 20028
East Branch Rd 20007
East Havre Boucher Rd 20030

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division



East River Rd 20006
East River Rd 20012
East Side Bickerton Rd 20016
East Side Harbour Rd 20026
East Tracadie Rd 20033
East Tracadie Wharf Rd 20033
Ed Sangster Rd 20017
Eight Island Lake Rd 20013
Eight Mile Lake Rd 20014
Eight Mile Lake Rd 20018
Eight Mile Lake Rd 20025
Elizabeth Dr 20005
Ellis Rd 20012
Elm Dr 20016
Elmhurst Dr 20005
England Ave 20029
England Lane 20027
Englehutt Rd 20008
English Lane 20013
Evergreen Rd S 20025
Fahie Lane 20001
Falkland Lane 20024
Fancy Point Rd 20009
Fanning Lane 20022
Fannings Rd 20017
Farrel Dr 20025
Farrel Dr 20026
Farris Lane 20005
Fern Hill Rd 20003
Ferrona Rd 20015
Ferry Lane 20024
Ferry Rd 20008
Fish Plant Rd 20019
Fisher Archibald Rd 20012
Fishermans Harbour Rd 20016
Fishermans Lane 20020
Flaherty St 20021
Flavin Rd 20026
Fleet Lane 20009
Fleet Settlement Branch Rd 20009
Fleet Settlement Rd 20008
Fleet Settlement Rd 20009
Fleets Loop 20009
Forbes Branch Rd 20013
Fougere Rd 20031

Fox Island Main Rd 20020
Fralicks Loop 20007
Frank Flemming Rd 20015
Frankville Branch Rd 20031
Frankville Rd 20030
Frankville Rd 20031
Frankville Rd 20032
Fraser Rd 20018
Fred Davids Rd 20018
Fred Sullivan Dr 20026
Front St 20022
Gammon Rd 20007
Garcie Fleet Rd 20009
Garden Rd 20030
Garden View Dr 20005
Gasper Lane 20004
Georges Rd 20019
Gerrior Rd 20018
Gillens Rd 20015
Glenelg Church Rd 20012
Glenn Rd N 20027
Gold Mine Rd 20001
Goldbrook Rd 20017
Goldenville Rd 20015
Goldenville Road Exten 20015
Goose Harbour Rd 20027
Goose Harbour Rd 20028
Goshen-Fishers Mills Rd 20013
Gradys Beach Rd 20027
Gradys Reach Rd S 20026
Grahams Rd 20012
Grahams Rd 20013
Grants Cove Rd 20006
Grants Lane 20027
Green Lane 20032
Green St 20023
Greencorn Rd 20019
Groen Lane 20019
Grovenor Rd 20031
Grovenor Rd 20033
Grovers Rd 20013
Gumps Rd 20006
Guysborough Country Harbour Rd 20014
Guysborough Country Harbour Rd 20025
H MacDonald Loop 20015

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division



Hadley Lane 20024
Hadleys Lake Rd 20026
Hadleyville Loop 20027
Haines Rd 20020
Half Island Cove Rd 20019
Half Island Cove Wharf Rd 20019
Hall Loop 20009
Hangar Rd 20018
Hanifens Lane 20025
Hannah Lane 20008
Hapes Point Rd 20009
Harbour View Dr 20006
Harbour View Dr 20020
Harbourview Dr 20016
Harpell Rd 20016
Hart Rd 20026
Hartling Dr 20011
Hartling Hill Lane 20005
Hartling Rd 20007
Hattie Rd 20012
Hattie St 20028
Hattie St 20029
Havre Boucher Conn 20031
Havre Boucher Rd 20029
Havre Boucher Rd 20030
Havre Boucher Rd 20031
Hawes Loop 20001
Hayden Rd 20033
Hayfield Lane 20013
Haynes Field Rd 20014
Head Lake Rd 20014
Heatherton Guysborough Rd 20026
Heatherton Rd 20026
Helpard Lane 20006
Hemlock Lane 20013
Hendsbee Farm Rd 20013
Hendsbee Hill Lane 20014
Hendsbee Rd 20013
Hendsbee Rd 20014
Hendsbee Wharf Rd 20019
HENDSBEE WHARF RD 20019
Henry Rd 20032
Highway 104 20029
Highway 104 20030
Highway 104 20031

Highway 104 20033
Highway 16 20019
Highway 16 20020
Highway 16 20022
Highway 16 20023
Highway 16 20024
Highway 16 20026
Highway 16 20033
Highway 211 20015
Highway 211 20016
Highway 211 20017
Highway 224 20005
Highway 276 20013
Highway 316 20013
Highway 316 20014
Highway 316 20017
Highway 316 20018
Highway 316 20019
Highway 316 20020
Highway 316 20025
Highway 344 20026
Highway 344 20027
Highway 344 20028
Highway 344 20029
Highway 344 20030
Highway 347 20012
Highway 348 20010
Highway 348 20012
Highway 374 20006
Highway 374 20010
Highway 4 20030
Highway 4 20032
Highway 4 20033
Highway 7 20001
Highway 7 20003
Highway 7 20004
Highway 7 20005
Highway 7 20006
Highway 7 20007
Highway 7 20008
Highway 7 20009
Highway 7 20011
Highway 7 20012
Highway 7 20013
Highway 7 20015

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division



Hill Rd 20030
Hillcrest Dr 20010
Hillside Cres 20013
Hillside Dr 20020
Hillside Dr 20029
Hillside Dr 20030
Hillside St 20028
Hodgson Rd 20014
Holy Hill Rd 20012
Hortons Cove Rd 20023
Hortons Lane 20021
Hospital Rd 20015
Hubleys Rd 20008
Hunterwood Dr 20001
Hurley Lane NW 20019
Hurst St 20021
Indian River Rd 20012
Indian River Rd 20014
Indian River Rd 20015
Industrial St 20022
Inlet Crt 20007
Irvings Lane NE 20017
Isaacs Harbour Rd 20017
Island Dr 20002
Island Rd 20018
Jackson Lane 20021
Jackson Rd 20003
James Mason Lane 20001
James Settlement Rd 20001
Jamieson Rd 20027
Jeffs Rd 20009
Jenkins Br 20023
Jennies Beach Rd 20026
Jennings Settlement Rd 20001
Jewers Rd 20008
Jigs and Reels Rd 20015
Jim Walshs Loop 20025
Joe Lake Rd 20012
John Fenton Rd 20014
Jollette Rd 20015
Josey Rd 20003
Kavanaugh Lane 20027
Kells Lake Rd 20013
Kennedy Lane 20001
Kent Lake Rd 20012

Kent Lake Rd 20013
Killag Rd 20005
Kilmore Lane 20028
King St 20021
King St 20024
Kirk Loop 20012
Kitty Lane 20011
L-1 Rd 20033
Lake Rd 20005
Lake Rd 20012
Lake View Rd 20013
Lakecrest Dr 20010
Lakeshore Lane 20015
Larrys River Rd 20018
Larrys River Rd 20023
Lawlors Loop 20025
Lawlors Point Rd 20001
Lawrence Rd 20026
Lawsons Point Rd 20008
Lead Mines Rd 20012
LeBlanc Rd 20019
Leslies Hill Rd 20003
Lester Lane 20001
Levangie Rd 20030
Levys Rd 20006
Lewiston Rd 20006
Lighthouse Lane 20018
Lighthouse Rd 20016
Lighthouse Rd 20030
Lime Cove Rd 20026
Lincolnville Loop 20033
Lintlops Rd 20001
Linwood Beach Rd 20033
Linwood Harbour Branch Rd 20032
Linwood Harbour Rd 20032
Linwood Harbour Rd 20033
Linwood Rd 20031
Linwood Rd 20032
Linwood Station Rd 20031
Liscomb River Rd 20009
Liscomb River Rd 20010
Liscomb River Rd 20011
Liscomb River Rd 20012
Liscomb Wharf Rd 20011
Little Liscomb Rd 20011

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division



Little Liscomb Wharf Rd 20011
Loch Lane 20026
Lodge Rd 20012
Lofty Pine Rd 20003
Loggie St 20029
Long Rd 20003
Loon Dr 20002
Loon Lake Rd 20018
Loon Loop 20006
Lorettas Lane 20005
Lower Glencoe Rd 20025
Lower Quarry Rd E 20029
Lower Water St 20023
Lucas Br 20024
Lupin Lane 20007
MacDonald Brook Rd 20010
Macdonald Cove Rd 20008
Macdonald Lane 20006
MacDougall Br 20022
MacGrath Loop 20012
MacGrath Rd 20012
MacIntosh Loop 20013
MacIntosh Rd 20010
MacIntosh Rd 20026
Mackeens Rd 20012
MacKenzie Rd 20003
MacKinley Point Loop 20011
MacKinley Point Rd 20011
Macleans Rd 20013
MacLeod St 20028
MacMillan Hill Rd 20017
MacPherson Lake Rd 20026
Macpherson Rd 20025
MacPherson Rd 20030
Macs Lane 20013
Mailman Branch Rd 20011
Mailman Branch Rd 20015
Mailmans Point Rd 20011
Main St 20015
Main St 20021
Main St 20022
Main St 20023
Main St 20024
Main St 20028
Main St 20029

Malay Falls Lochaber Mines Rd 20006
Maple Hill Dr 20003
Maple Rd S 20025
Maple St 20023
Marine Gateway 20005
Markies Rd 20006
Marrs Lane 20015
Marshall Point Rd 20026
Martin Lane 20005
Mary Elizabeth Dr 20005
Marys Lane 20008
Masons Lane SE 20014
Masons Loop 20014
Masons Point Rd 20001
Mattie Rd 20033
McCarthy Way 20003
Mcinnis Dr 20005
Meadow Brook Hill 20028
Melford Loop 20027
Melong Rd 20032
Melrose Country Harbour Rd 20012
Melrose Country Harbour Rd 20014
Melrose School Rd 20012
Memorial Lane 20021
Mermaid Crt 20021
Middle St 20021
Middle St 20022
Middle St 20029
Middletown Rd 20026
Middletown Rd 20027
Mill Rd 20033
Mill St 20015
Mill St 20028
Mills Hill Rd 20015
Milts Rd 20007
Mitchell Bay Rd 20008
Mohawk Lake Rd 20009
Monastery Ballfield Rd 20033
Monks Rd 20001
Moose Point Rd 20026
Moosehead Rd 20008
Mooseland Rd 20001
Mooseland Rd 20002
Mooseland Rd 20003
Moser River North Rd 20008

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division



Mosher Lake Rd 20009
Mosher Lake Rd 20010
Moulton Rd S 20025
Mountain Rd 20023
Mozier Cove Rd 20006
Murphys Rd 20001
Murray Rd 20003
Murray St 20028
Mushaboom Rd 20004
Narrow Lake Rd 20025
Natalie Crt 20020
Nauglers Settlement Rd 20008
Necum Teuch Loop 20008
Nellie Burkes Rd 20017
Nerissa Rd 20026
Neu-town Lane 20019
New Chester Rd 20008
New Chester Rd 20009
New Harbour-Lundy Rd 20017
New Harbour-Lundy Rd 20018
New Harbour Rd 20017
New Harbour West Rd 20017
New Rd 20023
New Rd 20032
Nine Mile Wds. O.R. 2 20012
No. 4 Rd 20018
Normans Lane 20007
Normas Lane 20030
North Donahue Lane SE 20018
North East Brook Rd 20016
North Intervale Rd 20026
North Ogden Rd 20025
North Rd 20018
North Riverside Rd 20026
North Side West River Rd 20010
North St 20024
North West Arm Rd 20015
Nowlan Head Dr 20007
Obidary Rd 20025
OBrien Rd 20029
Ocean Dr 20004
Ocean View Dr 20016
Ocean View Dr 20030
Old Antigonish Rd 20026
Old Aulds Cove Rd 20029

Old Church Rd 20012
Old Country Harbour Rd 20013
Old Frankville Br 20031
Old Frankville Rd 20031
Old Hospital Rd 20024
Old Linwood Rd 20031
OLD MIDDLETOWN BR 20026
Old Middletown Rd 20026
Old Mill Rd 20026
Old Monastery Rd 20026
Old Mooseland Rd 20001
Old Mulgrave Br 20033
OLD MULGRAVE LOOP 20033
Old Mulgrave Rd 20028
Old Mulgrave Rd 20029
Old Mulgrave Rd 20031
Old Mulgrave Rd 20033
Old Post Rd 20007
Old Post Rd 20030
Old Post Rd 20031
Old Rd 20013
Old Rink Rd 20018
Old Riverside Rd 20024
Old Road Hill 20015
Old Shore Rd 20022
Old Smokey Lane 20007
Old Taylors Head Rd 20003
Old Welsh Rd 20027
Old Wharf Rd 20030
Old Wharf Rd 20032
Osborne Kaiser Rd 20016
Paradis Du Lac Rd 20018
Paris Br 20022
Parker Hart Rd 20026
Parkers Loop 20008
Parkers Rd 20023
Parks Lane 20017
Parlee Rd 20008
Passage Rd 20006
Passage Rd 20007
Peart Point Rd 20023
Pellerin Rd 20018
Pellerine Rd 20030
Pellys Loop 20023
Penny Lane 20013

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division



Pine Falls Dr 20005
Pinetree Lane 20008
Pineview Rd 20024
Pirate Harbour Loop 20028
Pirate Harbour Rd 20026
Pirate Harbour Rd 20033
Platinum Lane 20003
Pleasant Harbour Loop 20001
Pleasant St 20023
Point of the Clear Rd 20017
Pool Rd 20005
Porcupine Point Rd 20013
Port Bickerton Village Rd 20016
Port Felix Loop 20018
Port Hilford Rd 20015
Powers Rd 20004
Powers Rd 20030
Prince St 20021
Prince St 20023
Prince St 20024
Pringle Lane 20013
Purcell Rd 20005
Pye Rd 20008
Pyes Head Loop 20011
Pyes Head Rd 20011
Pyle Point Rd 20026
Quarry Lane 20019
Queen St 20021
Queen St 20023
Queensport Loop 20019
Quoddy Dr 20007
R-24 Rd 20018
R-43 Rd 20019
R-8 Rd 20009
Ravencroft Crt 20005
Rear Monastery Rd 20033
Red Fox Rd 20026
Red Hill Rd 20015
Reddys Hill Rd 20026
Restoration Dr 20015
Rhynolds Rd 20020
Richard Rd 20018
Richards Lane 20022
River Rd 20008
River Rd 20025

Riverside Dr 20005
Riverside Dr 20015
Riverview Rd 20012
Riverview Rd 20026
ROAD TO TANK RD 20005
Roberts St 20022
Rocky Brook Lane 20007
Rocky Rd 20022
Roddies Lane 20014
Round Top Rd 20023
Round Top Rd 20024
Russell Lane 20023
Rusty Lane 20003
Ruth Falls Rd 20006
S-17 Rd 20013
Sable Rd 20017
Salmon Hole Loop 20008
Sanctuary Rd 20010
Sand Point Rd 20027
Sangster Rd 20017
Scarlett Lane 20015
Schmidt Rd S 20019
School St 20021
Schoolhouse Rd 20008
Scrivens Rd 20007
Sea Side Lane 20020
Sea Wind Dr 20030
Seal Harbour Branch Rd 20017
Seal Harbour Loop 20017
Seal Harbour Rd 20017
Second St 20015
Second St 20021
Shellnut Lane 20001
Sheridan Dr 20028
Shiers Rd 20008
Shoal Bay Dr 20001
Shore Loop 20001
Short Cut Rd 20006
Short Cut Rd 20009
Siding Rd 20010
Simmond Rd 20031
Simmond Rd 20033
Simon Mattie Rd 20033
Smileys Point Rd 20007
Smith Cove Rd 20008

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division



Smith Lane 20006
Smiths Point Rd 20007
Snows Island Rd 20007
Snows Rd 20007
Sober Island Rd 20006
Somers View 20029
Sonora Rd 20015
Sonora South Rd 20015
Sonora Wharf Rd 20015
South Merland Branch Rd 20033
South Merland Rd 20033
South River Lake Rd 20018
South River Lake Rd 20023
South River Lake Rd 20025
South Shore Rd 20008
Spanish Ship Bay Dr 20011
Spears Rd 20019
Spring St 20028
Sprott Lane 20005
Spruce Crt 20028
Spry Bay Village Rd 20003
St Andrews Loop 20006
St Francis Harbour Loop 20027
St Lukes Church Rd 20011
St Peters Loop 20005
St. Mary's Point Rd 20015
Stafford St 20028
Stan Gammon Loop 20008
Starks Rd 20020
Stellarton Trafalgar Rd 20010
Sterling St 20021
Sterns Rd 20013
Sterns Rd 20025
Stillwater Dr 20016
Sugar Bush Rd N 20025
Sullivans Rd 20025
Summer Lane 20027
Sundance Lane 20026
Sunnyville Rd 20023
Sunnyville Rd 20024
Sunset Dr 20006
Sutherland Brook Rd 20010
Talbot Rd 20023
Talbot Rd 20024
Tamarack Lane 20005

Tattio Lane 20006
Taylor Park Rd 20003
Taylors Trailer Crt 20023
Telegraph St 20021
Terry Fox Lane 20028
Terry Fox Lane 20029
The Lane Rd 20025
Third St 20015
Three Bridges Rd 20007
Tickle Rd 20022
Tidal Lane 20015
Tompkinsville Rd 20023
Tompkinsville Rd 20024
Tompkinsville Rd 20025
Ton Timber Hills Rd 20008
Tony Lane 20007
Tor Bay Branch Rd 20018
Tower Rd 20028
Tower Rd 20030
Tramble Rd 20026
Tramble Rd 20033
Tranquility Way 20001
Tugger Lane 20003
Twin Bridges Loop 20003
Union St 20021
Union St 20022
Upper Big Tracadie Rd 20033
Upper Glencoe Rd 20025
Upper Glencoe Rd 20026
Upper Quarry Rd E 20029
Urban Lane N 20026
Violets Walk 20011
Walker Rd 20012
Wallace Lake Dr 20012
Wallace St 20028
Wallace St 20029
Walsh Rd 20001
Walters Cove Rd 20015
Waste Management Rd E 20033
Water St 20021
Water St 20022
Waternish Rd 20012
Waternish Rd 20015
Webbs Rd 20001
Welsh Beach Rd 20027

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division



Welsh Rd 20013
West Liscomb Point Rd 20011
West River Lane 20005
West Side East River Rd 20012
West Side Indian Harbour Lake Rd 20015
West Side Lochaber Rd 20013
West Side Lochiel Lake Rd 20013
West Side Rd 20005
West Side Rd 20014
West Side West River Rd 20010
Wharf Loop 20009
Wharf Rd 20015
Wharf Rd 20016
Wharf Rd 20018
White Head Rd 20019
Whitman St 20021
Wilfred J Sceles Rd 20026
William Allan Dr 20008
William Paul Lane 20018
Willie Pattie Lane 20030
Willie Pattie Lane 20031
Willys Lane 20004
Wilmot St 20021
Wilsons Rd 20011
Wine Harbour Rd 20015
Winging Point Rd 20003
Winifred Way 20032
Winters Point Rd 20004
Woodpecker Dr 20015
Wylde St 20028
Yankee Lake Rd 20012
Yellow Marsh Loop 20022
Yellow Marsh Rd SE 20022

Street Name Polling Division Street Name Polling Division


